would cause additional funds to be required to meet cost rises during the period 
of delay. 

" 

HOO PROPOSITION 1 WILL APPEAR ON THE JUNE 2, 1970 BALLOT 

The ballot will be substantia.ll.y as follows: 

FOR BONDS TO PROVIDE UNIVERSITY OF 
CALIFORNIA HEALTH SCIENCE FACILITIES. 
(This act provides for a bond issue 
of two hundred forty six million, 
three hundred thousand dollars 

246 300 000 • 
AGAINST BONDS TO PROVIDE UNIVERSITY OF 
CALIFORNIA HEALTH SCIENCE FACILITIES. 
(This act provides for a bond issue 
of two hundred forty six million, 
three hundred thousand dollars 

246 300 000 • 

COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 2 

LOU RIDGEWAY 

INDEPENDENT BUSINESSMAN 

882 Armada Terrace 92106, Tel. 222·7790 

OWNER-The Ridgeway Co. 
Manufacturers Representatives-Electric & Electronic Products 

PAST BUSINESS EXPERIENCE: 1. Sales - Marketing Management -